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1978-79 National
Newfoundland chapter
Ontario chapter
Saskatchewan chapter
Alberta chapter
British Columbia chapter

1979-80 National
Quebec chapter
Saskatchewan chapter
British Columbia chapter

1980-81 National
British Columbia chapter

Total

Total

S 60,958
5,000
1,130
1,830
4,000
6,200

S 79,118

$1 22,275
1,500

800
8,400

$132,975

Order Paper Questions

The distribution of funds to regions and the national office
for FY 81/82, broken down into operating and contributions
allotments is shown in table.

3. The amount actually spent by the programt in each of the
past five years, nationally and by regions is as shown in table.

National Native Alcohol Abuse Program
Total Funds Approved

by Treasury Board

81/82

$163,340 Contributions
6,000 Operating

$169,340

Figures rounded.
2. According to the letters patent of July 22, 1977, under

which Canadian Parents for French was incorporated, the
aims and objectives of the association are as follows:

"To ensure that each Canadian child has the opportunity to
acquire as great a knowledge of the French language and
culture as he or she is willing and able to obtain; to promnote
the best possible types of French language Iearning opportuni-
tics; to establish and maintain effective communication be-
tween interested parents and educational and governmental
authorities concerned with the provision of French language
learning opportunities."

3. Not to the knowledge of the Department of Secretary of
State.

NATIONAL NATIVE ALCOHOL ABUSE PROGRAM

Question No. 3,272-Mr. Manly:
1. What are the salary scales for counsellors in the alcohol and drug abuse

program under Indian Health Services in the Department of National Healtls
and Welfare?

2. What was the estimate for expenditures for the program, nationally and by
province?

3. What amount was actually spent by the program in each of the past five
years, nationally and by province?

Hon. Monique Bégin (Minister of National Health and
Welfare): 1. Counsellors in the National Native Alcohol
Abuse Program (NNAAP) are not public servants, and there-
fore, do not have a salary scale, as some 50 groups in the
public service have. Salaries are established in some cases by
NNAAP regional advisory board, and in others, rates of
reimbursement of these workers are established by individual
alcohol abuse projects. Generally. their salary ranges from
$1 1,500 to $16,700.

2. For FY 81/82, Treasury Board authorized a total of
$8.304 million for the program. This amount is subdivided into
a contribution and an operating allotment, and (with the
exception of salaries for the national office of the alcohol
abuse program. which is charged to the Department of Na-
tional Health and Welfare) is cost-shared equally between the
Department of National l-ealth and Welfare and the Depart-
ment of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, as per
table.

Region

Atlantic'

N.S.

N. B.

P. E. 1.

Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

Pacific

N.W.T.

Yukon

National Office
2
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$3.475,000 $3.475.000 $6.950.000
716,000 638,000 1,354,000

$4,191,000 $4,113,000 $8,304,000

NNAAP Program 1981-82
Regional Distribution of Operating and

Contribution Funds

Operating Contributions Total No. Alcohol
Allocation Projects

$ 42,344 $ 547,182 S 589,526 4

240,787 1 (Whole
Province)

252,079 I (Whole
Province)

54,316 2 (Reserves)

130,235 533,272 663,507 Il

102,046 1,301,194 1,403,240 25

93,500 1,064,465 1,157,965 17

93,500 1,146,211 1,239,711 19

32,000 1,177,984 1,209,984 18

80,000 1,033,965 1,113,965 31

65,000 217,040 282,040 6

25,000 174,249 199,249 10

444,751

1 (Note: The four Atlantic provinces, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick,
Prince Edward Island and Newfoundland are grouped into one
administrative region of the medical services branch, Department of
National Health and Welfare).

2 Includes $200.000 set aside for consultation with native people
regarding future structures and operation of program, and somne
$50.000 "contingency fund" to assist regions or projects as necessary
or appropriate.

National Native Alcobol Abuse Program
Expenditures by Year
1976/77 to 1980/81

Nationally and by Region

1976-77 1977-78 1978-79 1979-80 1980-81

Headquarters
Yukon
Pacific
N.W.T.
Alberta
Sask.

259,109
40,242

276,268
97,674

644,782
562,740

335,812
100,414
541,974
125,716
664,43 2
739,874

Total

444,751

366,126
108,652
640,044
108,780
936,156
844,300

301,763
113,992
849,410
140,996
896,544
895,556

407,563
74,786

919,050
176,082

1,024,554
1,048,434
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