1978-79	National Newfoundland chapter Ontario chapter Saskatchewan chapter Alberta chapter British Columbia chapter		\$ 60,958 5,000 1,130 1,830 4,000 6,200
		Total	\$ 79,118
1979-80	National Quebec chapter Saskatchewan chapter British Columbia chapter		\$122,275 1,500 800 8,400
		Total	\$132,975
1980-81	National British Columbia chapter		\$163,340 6,000
		Total	\$169,340

Figures rounded.

2. According to the letters patent of July 22, 1977, under which Canadian Parents for French was incorporated, the aims and objectives of the association are as follows:

"To ensure that each Canadian child has the opportunity to acquire as great a knowledge of the French language and culture as he or she is willing and able to obtain; to promote the best possible types of French language learning opportunities; to establish and maintain effective communication between interested parents and educational and governmental authorities concerned with the provision of French language learning opportunities."

3. Not to the knowledge of the Department of Secretary of State.

NATIONAL NATIVE ALCOHOL ABUSE PROGRAM

Question No. 3,272—Mr. Manly:

- 1. What are the salary scales for counsellors in the alcohol and drug abuse program under Indian Health Services in the Department of National Health and Welfare?
- 2. What was the estimate for expenditures for the program, nationally and by province?
- 3. What amount was actually spent by the program in each of the past five years, nationally and by province?

Hon. Monique Bégin (Minister of National Health and Welfare): 1. Counsellors in the National Native Alcohol Abuse Program (NNAAP) are not public servants, and therefore, do not have a salary scale, as some 50 groups in the public service have. Salaries are established in some cases by NNAAP regional advisory board, and in others, rates of reimbursement of these workers are established by individual alcohol abuse projects. Generally, their salary ranges from \$11,500 to \$16,700.

2. For FY 81/82, Treasury Board authorized a total of \$8.304 million for the program. This amount is subdivided into a contribution and an operating allotment, and (with the exception of salaries for the national office of the alcohol abuse program, which is charged to the Department of National Health and Welfare) is cost-shared equally between the Department of National Health and Welfare and the Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, as per table.

Order Paper Questions

The distribution of funds to regions and the national office for FY 81/82, broken down into operating and contributions allotments is shown in table.

3. The amount actually spent by the program in each of the past five years, nationally and by regions is as shown in table.

National Native Alcohol Abuse Program Total Funds Approved by Treasury Board

	81,	/82	
	NHW	DIAND	Total
Contributions	\$3,475,000	\$3,475,000	\$6,950,000
Operating	716,000	638,000	1,354,000
	\$4 191 000	\$4 113 000	\$8 304 000

NNAAP Program 1981-82 Regional Distribution of Operating and Contribution Funds

Region	Operating	Contributions	Total Allocation	No. Alcohol Projects
Atlantic ¹	\$ 42,344	\$ 547,182	\$ 589,526	4
N.S.		240,787		1 (Whole
N.B.		252,079		Province) 1 (Whole Province)
P.E.I.		54,316		2 (Reserves)
Quebec	130,235	533,272	663,507	11
Ontario	102,046	1,301,194	1,403,240	25
Manitoba	93,500	1,064,465	1,157,965	17
Saskatchewan	93,500	1,146,211	1,239,711	19
Alberta	32,000	1,177,984	1,209,984	18
Pacific	80,000	1,033,965	1,113,965	31
N.W.T.	65,000	217,040	282,040	6
Yukon	25,000	174,249	199,249	10
National Office ²	444,751		444,751	

¹ (Note: The four Atlantic provinces, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Prince Edward Island and Newfoundland are grouped into one administrative region of the medical services branch, Department of National Health and Welfare).

National Native Alcohol Abuse Program Expenditures by Year 1976/77 to 1980/81 Nationally and by Region

	1976-77	1977-78	1978-79	1979-80	1980-81
Headquarters	259,109	335,812	366,126	301,763	407,563
Yukon	40,242	100,414	108,652	113,992	74,786
Pacific	276,268	541,974	640,044	849,410	919,050
N.W.T.	97,674	125,716	108,780	140,996	176,082
Alberta	644,782	664,432	936,156	896,544	1,024,554
Sask.	562,740	739,874	844,300	895,556	1,048,434

² Includes \$200,000 set aside for consultation with native people regarding future structures and operation of program, and some \$50,000 "contingency fund" to assist regions or projects as necessary or appropriate.